



## THE CITY OF HAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO I, CALIFORNIA

## PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the San Diego Citizens Scholarship Foundation is a non-profit community organization dedicated to the promotion of scholarly achievement and to raising and administering scholarship funds for worthy San Diego students; and

WHEREAS, the Foundation encourages young people to seek education beyond high school and fosters scholarly achievement by making honor awards to outstanding students graduating from San Diego High Schools; and

WHEREAS, the activity of this organization is fully dependent upon the support of the citizens of this community and makes continuous and special efforts to enlist this support;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, FRANK CURRAN, the Twenty-eighth Mayor of the City of San Diego, do hereby proclaim Saturday, May 1, 1965 as "DOLLARS FOR SCHOLARS DAY" in San Diego, and do urge our people to support the efforts of this most worthwhile endeavor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand, this Twenty-sixth Day of April, Nineteen Hundred and Sixty-five, and have caused the Seal to be affixed hereto:



FRANK CURRAN



WHEREAS, education of our youth is of primary importance to the economic well-being of this Nation; and

WHEREAS, government, business, and the citizens as a whole have exerted considerable influence, effort, and funds toward providing in the San Diego area educational institutions of excellence; and

WHEREAS, education improves the individual's ability to take his place as a self-supporting member of this community; and

WHEREAS, youth of this community who are eligible to enroll in higher educational courses are not always financially able to take advantage of this opportunity; and

WHEREAS, government, business and the citizens as a whole, by joining their efforts may broaden the opportunities for the youth of San Diego to enter higher educational institutions in San Diego County; and

WHEREAS, the Citizens' Scholarship Foundation of San Diego County affords an efficient vehicle to receive and distribute contributions for this worthy purpose and conducts annually a special appeal to the public under the slogan "Dollars for Scholars Day";

NOW, THEREFORE, I, FRANK CURRAN, the Twenty-eighth Mayor of the City of San Diego, do hereby proclaim April 24, 1968 as "DOLLARS FOR SCHOLARS DAY" and do urge our citizenry to support this occasion.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand, this First Day of March, Nineteen Hundred and Sixty-eight, and have caused the Seal to be affixed hereto:



WHEREAS, education of our youth is of primary importance to the economic well-being of this Nation; and

WHEREAS, government, business, and the citizens as a whole have exerted considerable influence, effort, and funds toward providing in the San Diego area educational institutions of excellence; and

WHEREAS, education improves the individual's ability to take his place as a self-supporting member of this community; and

WHEREAS, youth of this community who are eligible to enroll in higher educational courses are not always financially able to take advantage of this opportunity; and

WHEREAS, government, business and the citizens as a whole, by joining their efforts may broaden the opportunities for the youth of San Diego to enter higher educational institutions in San Diego County; and

WHEREAS, the Citizens' Scholarship Foundation of San Diego County affords an efficient vehicle to receive and distribute contributions for this worthy purpose and conducts annually a special appeal to the public under the slogan "Dollars for Scholars Day";

NOW, THEREFORE, I, FRANK CURRAN, the Twenty-eighth Mayor of the City of San Diego, do hereby proclaim April 23, 1969, as "DOLLARS FOR SCHOLARS DAY" and do urge our citizenry to support this occasion.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand, this Twenty-fourth Day of March, Nineteen Hundred and Sixty-nine, and have caused the Seal to be affixed hereto:

Jank Curran



WHEREAS, deserving scholars fully qualified for the higher educational opportunities which might fit them for the leadership of our country are not always economically situated to continue education beyond high school; and

WHEREAS, government, business and the citizens as a whole are aware of the need to provide encouragement and funds in the San Diego area to broaden educational institutions and opportunities; and

WHEREAS, the Citizens' Scholarship Foundation of San Diego County devotes its full time to build up the scholarship fund to help assure young people with outstanding scholarship records an opportunity to develop the abilities and knowledge necessary to lead the complex society of tomorrow; and

WHEREAS, through their efforts the Citizens' Scholarship Foundation provides scholarships ranging from \$150 to \$600 for more than 30 students in the San Diego area, and each year this organization mounts a campaign to raise money for this purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, FRANK CURRAN, the Twenty-eighth Mayor of the City of San Diego do hereby proclaim Wednesday, April 22, 1970, to be "DOLLARS FOR SCHOLARS DAY" in this City and do urge our citizens to be aware of and to support this effort.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand, this Twentieth Day of April, Nineteen Hundred and Seventy, and have caused the Seal to be affixed hereto:



WHEREAS, education of our youth is of primary importance to the economic well-being of this Nation; and

WHEREAS, government, business, and the citizens as a whole have exerted considerable influence, effort, and funds toward providing in the San Diego area educational institutions of excellence; and

WHEREAS, education improves the individual's ability to take his place as a self-supporting member of this community; and

WHEREAS, youth of this community who are eligible to enroll in higher educational courses are not always financially able to take advantage of this opportunity; and

WHEREAS, the Citizens Scholarship Foundation of San Diego County devotes its time to the raising and administering of scholarship funds for worthy San Diego County students; and

WHEREAS, government, business, and the citizens as a whole, by joining their efforts may broaden the opportunities for the youth of San Diego to enter San Diego County educational institutions;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, FRANK CURRAN, the Twenty-eighth Mayor of the City of San Diego do hereby proclaim Wednesday, April 28, 1971, to be "DOLLARS FOR SCHOLARS DAY" in San Diego and do urge all our citizens to be aware of and to support this cause.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand, this Nine-teenth Day of April, Nineteen Hundred and Seventy-one, and have caused the Seal to be affixed hereto: